
Columbia (14-9,3-6 Ivy League) -vs- Penn (12-10,5-4 Ivy League)
02/13/26 at The Palestra, Philadelphia, PA

 
 

 
 
Columbia 67

Penn 76

Date: 02/13/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,365
Site: The Palestra, Philadelphia, PA
Referees: Brian Zink, Mike Nardone, Ed Corbett, Jr

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Columbia 37 30 67
Penn 34 42 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Noland,Kenny * 38 8-14 6-9 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 4 0 2 22
24 Franklin,Miles * 33 6-14 1-4 1-1 3-7 10 5 3 3 0 1 14
03 Thompson,Blair * 31 5-10 0-5 1-4 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 11
14 Ritter,Mason * 24 3-4 0-0 3-6 2-4 6 4 0 3 0 0 9
10 Igoe,Connor * 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 6 5 1 0 2
04 O'Keefe,Gerard 27 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
12 Soulis,Ryan 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 0 2 0 2
07 Sanders,Hampton 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
06 Coleman,Leland 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-54 8-22 7-13 10-26 36 19 17 20 3 3 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-25   56.00 % 5-8   62.50 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 3-14   21.43 % 3-8   37.50 %
Total 26-54   48.1 % 8-22   36.4 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Roberts,Ethan * 30 6-15 3-7 6-6 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 0 21
07 Zanoni,Michael * 28 6-10 2-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 16
12 Power,TJ * 34 5-16 2-8 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 1 1 2 12
00 Levine,AJ * 30 3-6 1-3 2-4 3-6 9 1 6 3 0 6 9
25 Gerhart,Augustus * 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
30 Lueth,Lucas-Allan 15 4-6 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 9
04 Jones,Jay 19 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
13 Scantlebury,Dalton 17 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 3 2 1 0 3
33 Oberti,Michelangelo 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 1 3
05 Thrower,Cam 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-62 9-24 13-18 10-21 31 14 15 10 4 10 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63 % 4-10   40.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 14-30   46.67 % 5-14   35.71 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 27-62   43.5 % 9-24   37.5 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn
TURNOVER  by RITTER,MASON 19:50

19:50 STEAL  by LEVINE,AJ
19:33 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IGOE,CONNOR --
GOOD JUMPER by RITTER,MASON(in the paint) 19:17 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by IGOE,CONNOR --

19:00 MISS 3PTR by POWER,TJ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by NOLAND,KENNY(in the paint) 18:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GERHART,AUGUSTUS
18:28 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ZANONI,MICHAEL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LEVINE,AJ
MISS JUMPER by IGOE,CONNOR(in the paint) 17:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,AJ
17:42 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RITTER,MASON --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,BLAIR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:36 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,MILES --

17:24 MISS 3PTR by POWER,TJ
REBOUND DEF by RITTER,MASON --
MISS LAYUP by RITTER,MASON(in the paint) 17:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ETHAN
17:00 MISS 3PTR by ZANONI,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by IGOE,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,MILES(in the paint) 16:48

16:48 BLOCK  by GERHART,AUGUSTUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by RITTER,MASON 16:43

16:43 STEAL  by LEVINE,AJ
16:33 MISS JUMPER by ZANONI,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEVINE,AJ
16:27 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MILES --
16:06 SUB OUT by POWER,TJ
16:06 SUB IN by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN

GOOD 3PTR by NOLAND,KENNY 15:55 7-3 V 4
15:32 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ZANONI,MICHAEL
15:24 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BLAIR --
GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,MILES 15:08 10-3 V 7
ASSIST  by NOLAND,KENNY --

14:56 10-6 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by LEVINE,AJ

14:41 FOUL  by LEVINE,AJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:41

14:41 SUB OUT by GERHART,AUGUSTUS
14:41 SUB IN by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON

SUB OUT by IGOE,CONNOR 14:41
SUB OUT by RITTER,MASON 14:41
SUB IN by O'KEEFE,GERARD 14:41
SUB IN by SOULIS,RYAN 14:41
MISS 3PTR by NOLAND,KENNY 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ETHAN
14:30 TURNOVER  by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON
14:30 SUB OUT by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN
14:30 SUB IN by POWER,TJ

FOUL  by O'KEEFE,GERARD 14:24



TURNOVER  by O'KEEFE,GERARD 14:24
14:15 FOUL  by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON
14:15 TURNOVER  by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON

MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,MILES(in the paint) 13:57
REBOUND OFF by NOLAND,KENNY --
TURNOVER  by NOLAND,KENNY 13:51

13:39 10-8 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ZANONI,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by NOLAND,KENNY 13:16
-- REBOUND DEF by POWER,TJ

FOUL  by FRANKLIN,MILES 13:13
12:58 MISS 3PTR by ZANONI,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MILES --
12:42 FOUL  by POWER,TJ

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,BLAIR 12:42 11-8 V 3
12:42 SUB OUT by LEVINE,AJ
12:42 SUB IN by JONES,JAY

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MILES 12:42
SUB IN by SANDERS,HAMPTON 12:42
MISS FT by THOMPSON,BLAIR 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by POWER,TJ
FOUL  by THOMPSON,BLAIR 12:28
FOUL  by THOMPSON,BLAIR 12:12
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BLAIR 12:12
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MILES 12:12

12:09 MISS JUMPER by POWER,TJ
REBOUND DEF by SOULIS,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,MILES(in the paint) 11:55 13-8 V 5

11:46 13-10 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by POWER,TJ(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,HAMPTON 11:33

11:33 STEAL  by POWER,TJ
FOUL  by SOULIS,RYAN 11:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:17

11:17 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ETHAN
11:17 SUB IN by THROWER,CAM

SUB OUT by O'KEEFE,GERARD 11:17
SUB OUT by SOULIS,RYAN 11:17
SUB IN by IGOE,CONNOR 11:17
SUB IN by RITTER,MASON 11:17

11:17 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by ZANONI,MICHAEL
11:17 13-12 V 1 GOOD FT by ZANONI,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,MILES 11:07
10:45 MISS JUMPER by POWER,TJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,HAMPTON --
GOOD LAYUP by RITTER,MASON(in the paint) 10:17 15-12 V 3

10:00 15-14 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by POWER,TJ(in the paint)
FOUL  by IGOE,CONNOR 09:46
TURNOVER  by IGOE,CONNOR 09:46

09:46 SUB OUT by ZANONI,MICHAEL
09:46 SUB OUT by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON
09:46 SUB IN by ROBERTS,ETHAN
09:46 SUB IN by GERHART,AUGUSTUS
09:15 MISS JUMPER by POWER,TJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:15 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MILES 09:15
SUB IN by THOMPSON,BLAIR 09:15
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,BLAIR(in the paint) 08:47 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by IGOE,CONNOR --

08:33 MISS JUMPER by GERHART,AUGUSTUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IGOE,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by IGOE,CONNOR 08:10



08:10 SUB OUT by POWER,TJ
08:10 SUB OUT by GERHART,AUGUSTUS
08:10 SUB IN by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN
08:10 SUB IN by OBERTI,MICHELANGELO

SUB OUT by SANDERS,HAMPTON 08:10
SUB IN by O'KEEFE,GERARD 08:10

07:52 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by O'KEEFE,GERARD 07:31 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by IGOE,CONNOR --

07:08 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,ETHAN
STEAL  by NOLAND,KENNY 07:08
TURNOVER  by NOLAND,KENNY 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by OBERTI,MICHELANGELO
06:53 MISS LAYUP by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAY
FOUL  by RITTER,MASON 06:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:49

06:49 SUB OUT by THROWER,CAM
06:49 SUB IN by ZANONI,MICHAEL
06:49 MISS FT by JONES,JAY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:49 20-17 V 3 GOOD FT by JONES,JAY
06:48 SUB OUT by JONES,JAY
06:48 SUB IN by LEVINE,AJ

MISS 3PTR by O'KEEFE,GERARD 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,AJ

06:24 20-19 V 1
GOOD DUNK by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEVINE,AJ
GOOD 3PTR by NOLAND,KENNY 06:03 23-19 V 4
ASSIST  by IGOE,CONNOR --
FOUL  by RITTER,MASON 05:46

05:46 23-20 V 3 GOOD FT by OBERTI,MICHELANGELO
SUB OUT by IGOE,CONNOR 05:46
SUB IN by COLEMAN,LELAND 05:46

05:46 MISS FT by OBERTI,MICHELANGELO
REBOUND DEF by RITTER,MASON --
MISS LAYUP by NOLAND,KENNY(in the paint) 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by OBERTI,MICHELANGELO
05:20 23-23 GOOD 3PTR by ZANONI,MICHAEL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,ETHAN
GOOD 3PTR by NOLAND,KENNY 04:58 26-23 V 3
ASSIST  by O'KEEFE,GERARD --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:57
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BLAIR 04:57
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MILES 04:57

04:47 26-25 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ZANONI,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,LELAND(in the paint) 04:19 28-25 V 3
ASSIST  by NOLAND,KENNY --

03:55 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFE,GERARD --

03:54 FOUL  by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54

03:54 SUB OUT by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN
03:54 SUB IN by POWER,TJ

TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,MILES 03:30
03:30 STEAL  by LEVINE,AJ
03:27 28-27 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEVINE,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by RITTER,MASON 03:04
TURNOVER  by RITTER,MASON 03:04
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,LELAND 03:04
SUB OUT by RITTER,MASON 03:04
SUB IN by IGOE,CONNOR 03:04



SUB IN by SOULIS,RYAN 03:04
02:55 MISS JUMPER by ZANONI,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MILES --
02:53 FOUL  by OBERTI,MICHELANGELO

GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,MILES(in the paint) 02:33 30-27 V 3
ASSIST  by IGOE,CONNOR --

02:33 FOUL  by ROBERTS,ETHAN
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,MILES 02:33 31-27 V 4

02:22 MISS JUMPER by OBERTI,MICHELANGELO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by POWER,TJ

02:13 31-29 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by POWER,TJ(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SOULIS,RYAN(in the paint) 01:43 33-29 V 4

01:31 33-32 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LEVINE,AJ
-- ASSIST  by POWER,TJ

MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,MILES(in the paint) 01:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,AJ

01:01 SUB OUT by LEVINE,AJ
01:01 SUB IN by JONES,JAY

SUB OUT by NOLAND,KENNY 01:01
SUB OUT by IGOE,CONNOR 01:01
SUB IN by COLEMAN,LELAND 01:01
SUB IN by SANDERS,HAMPTON 01:01

00:48 MISS LAYUP by POWER,TJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFE,GERARD --

00:40 FOUL  by JONES,JAY
GOOD FT by SANDERS,HAMPTON 00:40 34-32 V 2
GOOD FT by SANDERS,HAMPTON 00:40 35-32 V 3

00:17 35-34 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by OBERTI,MICHELANGELO(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,LELAND 00:00
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,MILES --
GOOD TIPIN by FRANKLIN,MILES(in the paint) 00:00 37-34 V 3

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn
20:00 SUB OUT by JONES,JAY
20:00 SUB OUT by OBERTI,MICHELANGELO
20:00 SUB IN by LEVINE,AJ
20:00 SUB IN by GERHART,AUGUSTUS

SUB OUT by O'KEEFE,GERARD 20:00
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,LELAND 20:00
SUB OUT by SANDERS,HAMPTON 20:00
SUB OUT by SOULIS,RYAN 20:00
SUB IN by NOLAND,KENNY 20:00
SUB IN by THOMPSON,BLAIR 20:00
SUB IN by IGOE,CONNOR 20:00
SUB IN by RITTER,MASON 20:00

19:43 37-37 GOOD 3PTR by POWER,TJ
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by NOLAND,KENNY(in the paint) 19:18 39-37 V 2
19:02 MISS JUMPER by POWER,TJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MILES --
TURNOVER  by IGOE,CONNOR 18:52

18:35 39-39 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,ETHAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:23
GOOD LAYUP by IGOE,CONNOR(in the paint) 18:21 41-39 V 2
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,MILES --

18:07 41-41 GOOD LAYUP by ZANONI,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEVINE,AJ

GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,MILES(in the paint) 17:49 43-41 V 2



ASSIST  by IGOE,CONNOR --
17:38 MISS LAYUP by LEVINE,AJ(in the paint)

BLOCK  by IGOE,CONNOR 17:38
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MILES --
TURNOVER  by IGOE,CONNOR 17:27

17:27 STEAL  by POWER,TJ
17:19 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by NOLAND,KENNY --
MISS JUMPER by IGOE,CONNOR(in the paint) 16:54

-- REBOUND DEF by POWER,TJ
16:47 TURNOVER  by LEVINE,AJ

SUB OUT by IGOE,CONNOR 16:47
SUB IN by O'KEEFE,GERARD 16:47
GOOD DUNK by RITTER,MASON(in the paint) 16:33 45-41 V 4
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,MILES --
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,MILES 16:28

16:28 45-42 V 3 GOOD FT by LEVINE,AJ
16:28 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ETHAN
16:28 SUB IN by JONES,JAY

SUB OUT by RITTER,MASON 16:28
SUB IN by SOULIS,RYAN 16:28

16:28 45-43 V 2 GOOD FT by LEVINE,AJ
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,BLAIR(in the paint) 16:06 47-43 V 4
ASSIST  by SOULIS,RYAN --
FOUL  by SOULIS,RYAN 15:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47

15:47 SUB OUT by ZANONI,MICHAEL
15:47 SUB OUT by GERHART,AUGUSTUS
15:47 SUB IN by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON
15:47 SUB IN by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN
15:43 MISS LAYUP by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOULIS,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,MILES 15:16
REBOUND OFF by NOLAND,KENNY --
GOOD 3PTR by NOLAND,KENNY 15:02 50-43 V 7
ASSIST  by O'KEEFE,GERARD --

14:46 MISS 3PTR by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON

14:41 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SOULIS,RYAN 14:41

-- REBOUND OFF by LEVINE,AJ
14:33 MISS 3PTR by POWER,TJ

-- REBOUND OFF by LEVINE,AJ
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,MILES 14:31

14:31 MISS FT by LEVINE,AJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:31 MISS FT by LEVINE,AJ
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BLAIR --
GOOD 3PTR by NOLAND,KENNY 14:19 53-43 V 10

14:12 TURNOVER  by LEVINE,AJ
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,BLAIR 13:56
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,MILES --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,BLAIR 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,AJ
13:19 53-45 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by LEVINE,AJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAY
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,BLAIR 13:03

-- REBOUND DEF by POWER,TJ
12:46 MISS 3PTR by POWER,TJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:45 FOUL  by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON

SUB OUT by NOLAND,KENNY 12:45



SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MILES 12:45
SUB IN by COLEMAN,LELAND 12:45
SUB IN by SANDERS,HAMPTON 12:45
MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,HAMPTON(in the paint) 12:17

12:17 BLOCK  by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON
TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:14
SUB OUT by O'KEEFE,GERARD 12:14
SUB OUT by SOULIS,RYAN 12:14
SUB IN by NOLAND,KENNY 12:14
SUB IN by RITTER,MASON 12:14
REBOUND OFF by O'KEEFE,GERARD --

11:50 53-48 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN
-- ASSIST  by POWER,TJ

MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,LELAND(in the paint) 11:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON

11:10 53-51 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by POWER,TJ
-- ASSIST  by LEVINE,AJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:08
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,LELAND 11:08
SUB IN by IGOE,CONNOR 11:08
TURNOVER  by IGOE,CONNOR 10:38
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BLAIR 10:38
SUB OUT by SANDERS,HAMPTON 10:38
SUB IN by O'KEEFE,GERARD 10:38
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MILES 10:38

10:29 MISS 3PTR by POWER,TJ
REBOUND DEF by NOLAND,KENNY --
MISS 3PTR by NOLAND,KENNY 09:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,AJ
FOUL  by RITTER,MASON 09:51
SUB OUT by RITTER,MASON 09:51
SUB IN by SOULIS,RYAN 09:51
FOUL  by SOULIS,RYAN 09:44
SUB OUT by IGOE,CONNOR 09:44
SUB IN by THOMPSON,BLAIR 09:44

09:33 MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,AJ
REBOUND DEF by NOLAND,KENNY --
MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,MILES 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by POWER,TJ
09:12 MISS LAYUP by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SOULIS,RYAN 09:12
-- REBOUND OFF by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN

09:04 53-53 GOOD TIPIN by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,BLAIR(in the paint) 08:39 55-53 V 2
ASSIST  by O'KEEFE,GERARD --

08:17 MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,AJ
-- REBOUND OFF by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN

08:15 55-55 GOOD TIPIN by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,MILES(in the paint) 07:53 57-55 V 2
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,BLAIR --

07:38 MISS 3PTR by POWER,TJ
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MILES --
MISS LAYUP by NOLAND,KENNY(in the paint) 07:24

07:24 BLOCK  by POWER,TJ
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAY

07:18 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MILES --

07:15 FOUL  by POWER,TJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:15

07:15 SUB OUT by JONES,JAY
07:15 SUB OUT by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON



07:15 SUB OUT by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN
07:15 SUB IN by ZANONI,MICHAEL
07:15 SUB IN by ROBERTS,ETHAN
07:15 SUB IN by OBERTI,MICHELANGELO

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,BLAIR 06:58
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,MILES --
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,MILES 06:43

06:43 BLOCK  by OBERTI,MICHELANGELO
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by SOULIS,RYAN 06:42
06:29 FOUL  by OBERTI,MICHELANGELO
06:29 TURNOVER  by OBERTI,MICHELANGELO
06:23 FOUL  by ROBERTS,ETHAN

MISS FT by THOMPSON,BLAIR 06:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by THOMPSON,BLAIR 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,AJ
06:12 TURNOVER  by OBERTI,MICHELANGELO

STEAL  by FRANKLIN,MILES 06:12
TURNOVER  by NOLAND,KENNY 05:48

05:48 SUB OUT by OBERTI,MICHELANGELO
05:48 SUB IN by GERHART,AUGUSTUS
05:36 TURNOVER  by POWER,TJ

STEAL  by NOLAND,KENNY 05:36
MISS 3PTR by SOULIS,RYAN 05:28
REBOUND OFF by SOULIS,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,MILES 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ZANONI,MICHAEL
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,MILES 05:08
SUB OUT by SOULIS,RYAN 05:08
SUB IN by RITTER,MASON 05:08

05:08 57-56 V 1 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ETHAN
05:08 57-57 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by O'KEEFE,GERARD 05:02
REBOUND OFF by RITTER,MASON --
GOOD 3PTR by NOLAND,KENNY 04:57 60-57 V 3
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,BLAIR --

04:45 TURNOVER  by LEVINE,AJ
04:35 FOUL  by ROBERTS,ETHAN

MISS FT by RITTER,MASON 04:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:35 SUB OUT by LEVINE,AJ
04:35 SUB IN by JONES,JAY

GOOD FT by RITTER,MASON 04:35 61-57 V 4
04:20 61-59 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,ETHAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
TURNOVER  by O'KEEFE,GERARD 03:58

03:58 STEAL  by ZANONI,MICHAEL

03:55 61-61
GOOD LAYUP by ZANONI,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

03:37 FOUL  by ZANONI,MICHAEL
MISS FT by RITTER,MASON 03:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RITTER,MASON 03:37 62-61 V 1

03:22 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RITTER,MASON --
MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,MILES(in the paint) 03:03
REBOUND OFF by RITTER,MASON --

03:02 FOUL  by GERHART,AUGUSTUS
03:02 SUB OUT by GERHART,AUGUSTUS
03:02 SUB IN by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON

GOOD FT by RITTER,MASON 03:02 63-61 V 2
MISS FT by RITTER,MASON 03:02



-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAY
02:49 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON
02:42 63-64 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,BLAIR(in the paint) 02:09 65-64 V 1

01:54 65-67 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON

GOOD LAYUP by NOLAND,KENNY(in the paint) 01:36 67-67
01:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:15 SUB OUT by JONES,JAY
01:15 SUB IN by LEVINE,AJ
01:03 67-69 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEVINE,AJ
TURNOVER  by NOLAND,KENNY 00:48

00:48 STEAL  by LEVINE,AJ
00:43 67-71 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:35

00:35 SUB OUT by ZANONI,MICHAEL
00:35 SUB IN by LUETH,LUCAS-ALLAN

TURNOVER  by O'KEEFE,GERARD 00:35
00:35 STEAL  by LEVINE,AJ

FOUL  by O'KEEFE,GERARD 00:19
00:19 67-72 H 5 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ETHAN
00:19 67-73 H 6 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ETHAN
00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,MILES 00:17
00:17 STEAL  by LEVINE,AJ

FOUL  by O'KEEFE,GERARD 00:09
00:09 67-74 H 7 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ETHAN
00:09 67-75 H 8 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,BLAIR 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON

FOUL  by FRANKLIN,MILES 00:01
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MILES 00:01
SUB IN by SANDERS,HAMPTON 00:01

00:01 MISS FT by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:01 67-76 H 9 GOOD FT by SCANTLEBURY,DALTON


